Alberta -vs- Saskatchewan
3/3/2019 at Saskatchewan

Date: 3/3/2019 Goals By Period 1 2 3 0 Total
Start: 7:00PM

Time: 2:31 iarl]seﬁ
Attendance: 2,614 Alberta 0 1 0 1|an

Location: Saskatchewan
AB: Luke Philp (1)

Sask:
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By AB Sask
2nd 17:44 AB  Luke Philp Steven Owre, Trevor Cox 1 0
Alberta Power Plays Saskatchewan Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 00:38 02:38 02:00 0 0 - 1st 04:47 06:47 02:00 0 0 -
1st 16:32 18:29 01:57 0 0 -- 1st 18:32 19:30 00:58 0 (6} --
2nd 09:01 09:40 00:39 0 0 - 2nd 07:01 07:40 00:39 0 0 -
2nd 17:17 17:44 00:27 0 0 - 2nd 11:01 13:01 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 19:31 00:29 0 0 - 3rd 13:22 15:22 02:00 0 0 -
05:32 (o} (o] 0/5 07:37 (o] 0 0/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st Sask Wyatt Johnson 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 0:38 PP
1st AB Graeme Craig 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 4:12 PP
1st AB  Sawyer Lange 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:47 PP
MISCONDU
1st AB Brandon Magee 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 12:17
1st Sask Carson Stadnyk 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 15:19
1st AB Sawyer Lange 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 15:19
1st Sask Colby Harmsworth 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 16:29 PP
1st Sask Evan Fiala 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 16:32 PP
1st AB  Steven Owre 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 17:30 PP
1st AB Jason Fram 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:16
1st Sask Jaimen Yakubowski 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:16
2nd AB Jason Fram 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 7:01 PP
2nd Sask Jesse Forsberg 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:40 PP
2nd AB Taylor Cooper 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 11:01 PP
2nd AB  Stephane Legault 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:51
2nd Sask Jesse Forsberg 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:51
2nd Sask Sam Ruopp 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:17 PP
3rd AB Ryan Rehill 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:22 PP

3rd Sask Sam Ruopp 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 19:31 PP



Alberta 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

BLK

N
N R © N O Nt

DWWNNRRRRRER
OO G ONOO®-NO DN

Brendan Burke
Clayton Kirichenko
Jason Fram
Graeme Craig
Sawyer Lange
Ryan Rehill
Stephane Legault
Taylor Cooper
Luke Philp

Steven Owre

Riley Kieser
Grayson Pawlenchuk
Jayden Hart
Tyson Baillie
Brandon Magee
Ben Carroll

Cole Sanford

Zach Sawchenko
Trevor Cox

Cole Linaker

o

ONOROMNORNORIMNWRORIERLPRLR

Total

Saskatchewan O

Pos

Player

RPIOOOO0OO0ODO0OO0DO0OO0OO0OO0OFrR OO0OO0OOOOOoOOoO|®

NIOFRP OO O O0OO0O0OO0OO0OFrR OO OO0 OO0 OO0 Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
PO OOO0OO0ODO0OO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|o
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

N
o2

Total +/-

0-0

FO

10-28

Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

PR
m o © U w3}

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
23
26
27
29
31
32

Sam Ruopp

Gordie Ballhorn
Colby Harmsworth
Jesse Forsberg
Tanner Lishchynsky
Levi Cable

Collin Shirley
Carter Folk

Logan McVeigh
Michael Sofillas
Carson Stadnyk
Donovan Neuls
Jaimen Yakubowski
Kohl Bauml

Parker Thomas
Wyatt Johnson
Evan Fiala

Alex Forsberg
Taran Kozun
Travis Child

N

O O UOPkFrP WFR OOFRPRORFPROUUWNDMNMNOOW

2-4

1-2
2-4

1-2

1-2

1-2
1-2

Total

Alberta Goalkeeping

# Player

Alberta Goalkeeping

¢ Mins

EN

OO O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOoO|®

Tota

OO OO 0O O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0 Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

N
©

0-0

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player

De G
¢ Mins A

EN 1 2

9-18

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

1 Brendan Burke
35 Zach Sawchenko

0:00
W_ 60:00

o

11

29

31 Taran Kozun
32 Travis Child

L 58:56 1
0:00 O

0 11 10
0O 0 O

27

Totals

oo o>»®

Alberta Faceoffs

© (© O |r

©(© O|N

11

o O OO

29

Totals

=

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

0 11 10

MO oW

o0 OO

27



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP AB
0-0 PP AB
0-0 PP AB
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0 PP AB
0-0
0-0 PP AB
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask
0-0
PP
0-0 Sask
PP
0-0 Sask

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[00:38] Penalty on Wyatt Johnson Sask 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
[00:38] Start power play for AB.

[02:38] Wyatt Johnson (Sask) penalty complete.

[02:38] End power play for AB.

[04:12] Penalty on Graeme Craig AB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[04:12] Start power play for Sask.
[04:47] Penalty on Sawyer Lange AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[04:47] Start power play for Sask.
[06:12] Graeme Craig (AB) penalty complete.
[06:47] Sawyer Lange (AB) penalty complete.

[06:47] End power play for Sask.

[12:17] Penalty on Brandon Magee AB 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[15:19] Penalty on Carson Stadnyk Sask 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
[15:19] Penalty on Sawyer Lange AB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.

[16:29] Penalty on Colby Harmsworth Sask 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[16:29] Start power play for AB.

[16:32] Penalty on Evan Fiala Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[16:32] Start power play for AB.

[17:26] Sawyer Lange (AB) penalty complete.

[17:26] Carson Stadnyk (Sask) penalty complete.

[17:30] Penalty on Steven Owre AB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[18:16] Penalty on Jason Fram AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[18:16] Penalty on Jaimen Yakubowski Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[18:29] Colby Harmsworth (Sask) penalty complete.
[18:29] End power play for AB.

[18:32] Evan Fiala (Sask) penalty complete.
[18:32] Start power play for Sask.

[19:30] Steven Owre (AB) penalty complete.

[19:30] End power play for Sask.
Period #2 Plays

[00:20] Jason Fram (AB) penalty complete.

[00:20] Jaimen Yakubowski (Sask) penalty complete.

[04:18] Brandon Magee (AB) penalty complete.

[07:01] Penalty on Jason Fram AB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[07:01] Start power play for Sask.
[07:40] Penalty on Jesse Forsberg Sask 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[07:40] End power play for Sask.

[09:01] Jason Fram (AB) penalty complete.
[09:01] Start power play for AB.

[09:40] Jesse Forsberg (Sask) penalty complete.

[09:40] End power play for AB.
[11:01] Penalty on Taylor Cooper AB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[11:01] Start power play for Sask.

[13:01] Taylor Cooper (AB) penalty complete.



PP
0-0 Sask [13:01] End power play for Sask.

0-0 [14:51] Penalty on Stephane Legault AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

0-0 [14:51] Penalty on Jesse Forsberg Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

0-0 [17:17] Penalty on Sam Ruopp Sask 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP AB [17:17] Start power play for AB.

0-0 [17:17] Jesse Forsberg (Sask) penalty complete.

[17:44] GOAL by AB Luke Philp (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Steven Owre and Trevor Cox, On ice for AB: , On ice
0-0 for Sask: , goal number 1 for season.

Alberta 1, Saskatchewan 0

PP
1-0 Sask [17:44] Sam Ruopp (Sask) penalty complete.
PP
1-0 Sask [17:44] End power play for AB.
1-0 [17:51] Stephane Legault (AB) penalty complete.
Period #3 Plays
1-0 [13:22] Penalty on Ryan Rehill AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP
1-0 Sask [13:22] Start power play for Sask.
PP
1-0 Sask [15:22] Ryan Rehill (AB) penalty complete.
PP
1-0 Sask [15:22] End power play for Sask.
1-0 [19:31] Penalty on Sam Ruopp Sask 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP AB [19:31] Start power play for AB.
Period #0 Plays

PP
1-0 Sask [1 Sam Ruopp (Sask) penalty complete.

PP
1-0 Sask [1 End power play for AB.



