Alberta -vs- Saskatchewan 3/3/2019 at Saskatchewan

Date: 3/3/2019 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:31 Attendance: 2,614 Location: Saskatchewan

Goals By Period	1	2	3	0	Total
Alberta	0	1	0		Saska tchew an

AB: Luke Philp (1) Sask:

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	AB	Sask
2nd	17:44	AB	Luke Philp	Steven Owre, Trevor Cox	1	0

Alberta Power Plays

Saskatchewan Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	00:38	02:38	02:00	0	0			1st	04:47	06:47	02:00	0	0	
1st	16:32	18:29	01:57	0	0			1st	18:32	19:30	00:58	0	0	
2nd	09:01	09:40	00:39	0	0			2nd	07:01	07:40	00:39	0	0	
2nd	17:17	17:44	00:27	0	0			2nd	11:01	13:01	02:00	0	0	
3rd	19:31		00:29	0	0			3rd	13:22	15:22	02:00	0	0	
			05:32	0	0	0/5				-	07:37	0	0	0/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	Sask	Wyatt Johnson	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	0:38	PP
1st	AB	Graeme Craig	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	4:12	PP
1st	AB	Sawyer Lange	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:47	PP
1st	AB	Brandon Magee	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	12:17	
1st	Sask	Carson Stadnyk	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	15:19	
1st	AB	Sawyer Lange	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	15:19	
1st	Sask	Colby Harmsworth	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:29	PP
1st	Sask	Evan Fiala	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:32	PP
1st	AB	Steven Owre	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	17:30	PP
1st	AB	Jason Fram	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:16	
1st	Sask	Jaimen Yakubowski	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:16	
2nd	AB	Jason Fram	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	7:01	PP
2nd	Sask	Jesse Forsberg	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:40	PP
2nd	AB	Taylor Cooper	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	11:01	PP
2nd	AB	Stephane Legault	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:51	
2nd	Sask	Jesse Forsberg	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:51	
2nd	Sask	Sam Ruopp	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:17	PP
3rd	AB	Ryan Rehill	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:22	PP
3rd	Sask	Sam Ruopp	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	19:31	PP

Individual

Alberta 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Brendan Burke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Clayton Kirichenko	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	5	Jason Fram	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	6	Graeme Craig	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Sawyer Lange	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	8	Ryan Rehill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Stephane Legault	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Taylor Cooper	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Luke Philp	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	13	Steven Owre	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Riley Kieser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Grayson Pawlenchuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	17	Jayden Hart	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	18	Tyson Baillie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Brandon Magee	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	1-10	0
	22	Ben Carroll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Cole Sanford	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	35	Zach Sawchenko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	36	Trevor Cox	0	1	0	0	0	0	7	0	-	-	0
	40	Cole Linaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Total	1	2	0	1	0	0	28	0	0-0	10-28	0

Saskatchewan 0

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
2	Sam Ruopp	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
3	Gordie Ballhorn	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
4	Colby Harmsworth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
5	Jesse Forsberg	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
8	Tanner Lishchynsky	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
10	Levi Cable	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
11	Collin Shirley	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	-	0
13	Carter Folk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Logan McVeigh	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
15	Michael Sofillas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Carson Stadnyk	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
17	Donovan Neuls	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Jaimen Yakubowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
19	Kohl Bauml	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
23	Parker Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
26	Wyatt Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
27	Evan Fiala	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
29	Alex Forsberg	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	-	0
31	Taran Kozun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О	-	-	0
32	Travis Child	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	29	0	0-0	9-18	0

Alberta Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

Alberta Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Brendan Burke		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35 Zach Sawchenko	W	60:00	0	0	9	9	11	0	29
Totals			0	0	9	9	11	0	29

# Player	C	Mins	Ā	ΕN	1	2	3	0	
31 Taran Kozun	L	58:56	1	0	11	10	6	0	27
32 Travis Child		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			1	0	11	10	6	0	27

Alberta Faceoffs

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
	•	Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:38] Penalty on Wyatt Johnson Sask 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
0-0	PP AB	[00:38] Start power play for AB.
0-0	PP AB	[02:38] Wyatt Johnson (Sask) penalty complete.
0-0	PP AB	[02:38] End power play for AB.
0-0		[04:12] Penalty on Graeme Craig AB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Sask	[04:12] Start power play for Sask.
0-0	Susk	[04:47] Penalty on Sawyer Lange AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-0	Sask	[04:47] Start power play for Sask.
0-0	PP Sask	[06:12] Graeme Craig (AB) penalty complete.
0-0	PP Sask PP	[06:47] Sawyer Lange (AB) penalty complete.
0-0	Sask	[06: 47] End power play for Sask.
0-0		[12:17] Penalty on Brandon Magee AB 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
0-0		[15:19] Penalty on Carson Stadnyk Sask 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
0-0		[15:19] Penalty on Sawyer Lange AB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
0-0		[16:29] Penalty on Colby Harmsworth Sask 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP AB	[16:29] Start power play for AB.
0-0		[16:32] Penalty on Evan Fiala Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP AB	[16:32] Start power play for AB.
0-0		[17:26] Sawyer Lange (AB) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0		[17:26] Carson Stadnyk (Sask) penalty complete. [17:30] Penalty on Steven Owre AB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0		[18:16] Penalty on Jason Fram AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-0		[18:16] Penalty on Jaimen Yakubowski Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
	PP	
0-0	Sask PP	[18:29] Colby Harmsworth (Sask) penalty complete.
0-0	Sask PP	[18:29] End power play for AB.
0-0	Sask PP	[18:32] Evan Fiala (Sask) penalty complete.
0-0	Sask PP	[18:32] Start power play for Sask.
0-0	Sask PP	[19:30] Steven Owre (AB) penalty complete.
0-0	Sask	[19:30] End power play for Sask.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0		[00: 20] Jason Fram (AB) penalty complete.
0-0		[00: 20] Jaimen Yakubowski (Sask) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0		[04:18] Brandon Magee (AB) penalty complete. [07:01] Penalty on Jason Fram AB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP	[07.01] Penalty of Jason Fram Ab 2 minutes for boakbing, (power play opp).
0-0	Sask	[07:01] Start power play for Sask.
0-0		[07:40] Penalty on Jesse Forsberg Sask 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Sask	[07:40] End power play for Sask.
0-0	PP Sask	[09:01] Jason Fram (AB) penalty complete.
0-0	PP Sask	[09:01] Start power play for AB.
0-0	PP Sask	[09:40] Jesse Forsberg (Sask) penalty complete.
0-0	PP Sask	[09:40] End power play for AB.
0-0		[11:01] Penalty on Taylor Cooper AB 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP Sask	[11:01] Start power play for Sask.
0-0	PP Sask	[13:01] Taylor Cooper (AB) penalty complete.

0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0	PP Sask PP AB	 [13:01] End power play for Sask. [14:51] Penalty on Stephane Legault AB 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [14:51] Penalty on Jesse Forsberg Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [17:17] Penalty on Sam Ruopp Sask 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp). [17:17] Start power play for AB. [17:17] Jesse Forsberg (Sask) penalty complete. [17:44] GOAL by AB Luke Philp (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Steven Owre and Trevor Cox, On ice for AB: , On ice for Sask: , goal number 1 for season.
		Alberta 1, Saskatchewan 0
1-0 1-0 1-0	PP Sask PP Sask	[17:44] Sam Ruopp (Sask) penalty complete. [17:44] End power play for AB. [17:51] Stephane Legault (AB) penalty complete.
		Period #3 Plays
1-0		[13: 22] Penalty on Ryan Rehill AB 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP Sask	[13:22] Start power play for Sask.
1-0	PP Sask	[15:22] Ryan Rehill (AB) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Sask	[15:22] End power play for Sask.
1-0		[19:31] Penalty on Sam Ruopp Sask 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP AB	[19:31] Start power play for AB.
		Period #0 Plays
1-0	PP Sask	[] Sam Ruopp (Sask) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Sask	[] End power play for AB.